

La República de Colombia El Ministerio de Educación Nacional y en su nombre el

Colegio Arborizadora Baja

Institución Educativa Distrital

Aprobado por la Secretaría de Educación Distrital según Resolución No. 2604 del 28 de Agosto de 2002

Confiere a:

Ingrid Johana Castro Calderón

Identificado(a) con T.I. No. 94061902079

El Titulo de

Bachiller Académico

Por haber cursado y aprobado los estudios correspondientes al nivel de Educación Media Académica, según los planes y programas vigentes

> José Benigno Segura II Bector

Sandra Patricia Castañeda Secretaria Académica

Para su registro y control interno, anotado en el Libro No.<u>02</u>, Bolio No.<u>006</u>

Dado en Bogotá, D.C. a los O5 días del mes de Diciembre de 2011

No requiere registro, según Decreto 921 del 06 de Mayo de 1994





En nombre de la República de Colombia y por autorización del Ministerio de Educación Nacional



La Universidad de Cundinamarca

Creada mediante Ordenanza No. 045/69 - Resolución No. 19530/92 - M.K.N.

Le confiere a

Ingrid Johana Castro Calderón

C. C. No. 1.015.446.821 Expedida en Pogotá P. C.

El título de

Profesional en Ciencias del Deporte y la Educación Física

Por haber aprobado las exigencias académicas reglamentarias de la carrera

En testimonio de ello se expide el presente

AMOITEE

Kn la ciudad de Soacha, a los 11 días de Septiembre de 2019

Rector

Decane de Facultad

Anotado al tolio 135 del libro 002
Registro: 11150

Soacha, 11 de Septiembre de 2019



12.3

PROGRAMA: CIENCIAS DEL DEPORTE Y DE LA EDUCACIÓN FÍSICA

ACTA DE GRADO No. 1997

La Universidad de Cundinamarca, con domicilio principal en la ciudad de Fusagasugá, representada por el Rector, el Secretario General y el Decano de la Facultad de CIENCIAS DEL DEPORTE Y EDUCACIÓN FÍSICA, Programa: CIENCIAS DEL DEPORTE Y DE LA EDUCACIÓN FÍSICA, Extensión Soacha, aprobado por Acuerdo No. 032 del 3 de Noviembre del 2000, en Grado Ordinario del día 11 del mes de septiembre de 2019, otorga a:

C.C. No 1.015.446.821 de Bogotá D.C EL TITULO DE:

PROFESIONAL EN CIENCIAS DEL DEPORTE Y LA EDUCACION FISICA

Por haber aprobado las exigencias académicas reglamentarias de la Carrera.

En nombre y representación de la Universidad de Cundinamarca, previo el juramento de rigor, se hizo entrega del diploma correspondiente.

En testimonio de lo anterior, se firma la presente Acta de Grado en la ciudad de Soacha, el día 11 del mes de septiembre de 2019, válida para todos los efectos legales correspondientes.

(FDO) RECTOR: ADRIANO MUÑOZ BARRERA

(FDO) DECANO DE LA FACULTAD: PEDRO NEL QUINTERO TURRIAGO

(FDO) EL GRADUADO: INGRID JOHANA CASTRO CALDERON

(FDO) SECRETARIO GENERAL: SANDRA YULIET MONCADA CASANOVA

Es fiel copia tomada del original en lo pertinente.

Anotada al libro No. 6, Folio No. 1997

Soacha, 11 de septiembre de 2019

UAN MANUEL CRUZ BANO Profesional Universitario I

C.C No. 3.229.017 de Usaquen

12.3-2.35

REPÚBLICA DE COLOMBIA LA CORPORACIÓN UNIVERSITARIA CENDA

Con resolución 11109 del 13 de julio de 1983 expedida por el Ministerio de Educación Nacional

Teniendo en cuenta que:

Ingrid Johana Castro Calderón

C.C. 1.015.446.821 de Bogotá D.C.

Ha cumplido satisfactoriamente los requisitos establecidos por la ley y la reglamentación de la institución, le confiere el título de:

Especialista en Discapacidad Educación Física, Recreación y Deporte: Adaptados

En testimonio de ello se expide, firma y sella el presente diploma en Bogotá, D.C. a los 18 días del mes de diciembre de 2020.

CORPORACIÓN UNIVERSITARIA

Rector

103 Amelia Asys C

Secretario General

Registrado Folio 215 No 4036

ACTA DE GRADO 005675

EL CONSEJO ACADÉMICO DE LA CORPORACIÓN UNIVERSITARIA CENDA EN SESIÓN DE ACTA No. 254 EL DIA 11 DE DICIEMBRE DE 2.020, DESPUÉS DE HABER COMPROBADO QUE:

Ingrid Johana Castro Calderon Cédula de Ciudadanía No. 1.015.446.821 de Bogotá D.C.

CURSÓ Y APROBÓ LA TOTALIDAD DE LAS ASIGNATURAS DEL PLAN DE ESTUDIOS DEL PROGRAMA RESPECTIVO Y CUMPLIÓ CON LOS DEMÁS REQUISITOS REGLAMENTARIOS DE LA CORPORACIÓN, LE OTORGA EL TÍTULO DE:

ESPECIALIZACIÓN EN DISCAPACIDAD, EDUCACIÓN FÍSICA, RECREACIÓN Y DEPORTE; ADAPTADOS Registrado en el Folio No.215 Nro. 4036

SEGÚN RESOLUCIÓN No. No. 965 DE ENERO 24 DE 2014 EMANADA DEL MINISTERIO DE EDUCACIÓN NACIONAL.

Dado en Bogotá, D.C., a los dieciocho (18) días del mes de Diciembre de Dos Mil Veinte (2020).

DECANO DE FACULTAD



THE COLOMBIAN PARASWIMMING FEDERATION

CERTIFICATE 179-2024

That the Lady**INGRID JOHANA CASTRO CALDERON**Identified with Citizenship Card No. 1,015,446,821 of Bogotá, she provided her professional services to the Colombian Para-Swimming Federation as:

Post	No Contract	Date of execution
Technical support for management	CPS - 01	February 4, 2022 – December
		31, 2022
Methodologist	CPS - 005	April 13, 2023 – December 31,
		2023
Technical Manager	CPS - 003	March 23, 2024 – December
		15, 2024

For the record, it is signed in Bogotá, on the tenth (10) day of the month of December 2024.

Cordially,

Carlos Josué Barbosa Torres

Corlos Josué Borboso T.

Legal Representative

Colombian Para-Swimming Federation

www.fedeparanatacioncol.com

Bogotá - Colombia, carrera 20 # 71-51
fedeparanatacioncol@gmail.com



Argentinos JR Sports Club Bogotá



Sports recognition 744 of 12/13/2019 THE SEEDBED OF FOOTBALL

THE UNDERSIGNED LEGAL REPRESENTATIVE OF

ARGENTINO JR BOGOTA FC

CERTIFIES THAT

The lady**INGRID JOHANA CASTRO CALDERON**, Identified with citizenship **InDucator** 1,015,446,821 from Bogotá, I serve the club as a Sports Methodologist, performing the functions of leading and coordinating the group of teachers and working with the disabled and elderly population.

Ms. Ingrid provided her services from January 15, 2019, to January 15, 2021, under a service provision contract.

For the record, this document is signed in the city of Bogotá on the fifteenth (24) day of January 2022.

Jorge Sanchez Cifuentes CC: 80.232.271
SPORTS DIRECTOR



TO WHOM IT MAY CONCERN

THE LOCAL VISION FOUNDATION CERTIFIES THAT:

The lady**INGRID JOHANA CASTRO CALDERON**identified with a citizenship card **No. 1015446821** from the city of Bogotá, accompanies the Physical Activity and Recreation process in the San Cristóbal neighborhood that is being developed within the framework of agreement 165 of 2020.

Working as a physical activity teacher, he/she carries out the following activities: Designing the methodology and implementing the training process for participants, improving physical skills, perfecting physical activity techniques, supporting the group process, and submitting monthly reports.

He has proven to be an honest, serious, and responsible individual in the activities assigned to him during the execution of the aforementioned contract, which ran from March 1 to July 31, 2021.

This document is issued at the request of the interested party on the 30th day of July 2021.

Fredy Andrés Martínez Rojas

Coordinator of Agreement 165 - Local Vision Foundation

Contact information: Mobile: 3192070012

Email: visió n.local142@hotmail.com



THE UNDERSIGNED, HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE'S CONTRACTING DEPUTY DIRECTORATE DISTRICT RECREATION AND SPORTS.. NIT - IDRD: 860.061.099 - 1

IT IS STATED

That after reviewing the documentation that is in the entity's files, it is established that the IDRD signed THECONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES, which is related below, with INGRID JOHANA CASTRO CALDERONidentified with CITIZENSHIP CARDNo.1,015,446,821, with the following characteristics:

No. Contract	2975of2019
ОВЈЕСТ	PROVIDE MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES TO DIRECT THE MUSIC-INDUCED PHYSICAL ACTIVITY SESSIONS OF THE IDRD RECREOVIA PROGRAM.
INITIAL VALUE	\$17,157,000
MONTHLY VALUE	\$2,859,500
START RECORD DATE	2019-06-18
TERM	SEVEN (7) MONTHS AND (0) DAYS - COUNTED FROM THE START RECORD
INITIAL COMPLETION DATE	2020-01-17
FINAL COMPLETION DATE	2020-01-17
FINAL VALUE	\$17,157,000

For proof, it is issued at the request of the interested party in Bogotá, DC, to the following:ten(10) days of the month of Augustof2021.



Camilo Ernesto Quiroga Mora

Deputy Director of Contracting

The authenticity of this document can be validated via the link below. Or by scanning the QR code from a device.

mobile
Verification code: NZkLJ2975mQV24VmBH

https://www.idrd.gov.co/SIM/CertificacionContratos/VerificadorContrato/NZkLJ2975mQV24VmBH







THE UNDERSIGNED, HEAD OF THE INSTITUTE'S CONTRACTING DEPUTY DIRECTORATE DISTRICT RECREATION AND SPORTS.. NIT - IDRD: 860.061.099 - 1

IT IS STATED

That after reviewing the documentation that is in the entity's files, it is established that the IDRD signed THECONTRACT FOR THE PROVISION OF MANAGEMENT SUPPORT SERVICES, which is related below, with INGRID JOHANA CASTRO CALDERONidentified with CITIZENSHIP CARDNo.1,015,446,821, with the following characteristics:

No. Contract	2883of2018
ОВЈЕСТ	PROVIDE SUPPORT SERVICES AS A JUNIOR MONITOR FOR THE PROMOTION OF PHYSICAL ACTIVITY FOR THE IDRD RECREOVIA PROGRAM.
INITIAL VALUE	\$14,889,600
MONTHLY VALUE	\$0
START RECORD DATE	2018-08-02
TERM	SIX (6) MONTHS AND (0) DAYS - COUNTED FROM THE START RECORD
INITIAL COMPLETION DATE	2019-02-01
FINAL COMPLETION DATE	2019-06-06
SUSPENSIONS	1. From the date 2018-10-12 to 2019-02-14, restarting on 2019-02-15. With duration of FOUR (4) Months and TWO (2) Days.
FINAL VALUE	\$14,889,600

For proof, it is issued at the request of the interested party in Bogotá, DC, to the following:ten(10) days of the month of Augustof2021.



Camilo Ernesto Quiroga Mora

Deputy Director of Contracting

The authenticity of this document can be validated via the link below. Or by scanning the QR code from a device.

mobile

Verification code: cPsHh28839r319CRWw

https://www.idrd.gov.co/SIM/CertificacionContratos/VerificadorContrato/cPsHh28839r319CRWw



